
    

民國三年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.17260 100000 17260 92038 3264960 32.65 

 1 －  4     0.14676 82740 12143 296146 3172921 38.35 

 5 －  9     0.04743 70597 3349 344614 2876776 40.75 

10 － 14     0.02569 67248 1728 331923 2532162 37.65 

15 － 19     0.03299 65521 2161 322200 2200239 33.58 

20 － 24     0.04743 63359 3005 309283 1878039 29.64 

25 － 29     0.07293 60354 4402 290766 1568755 25.99 

30 － 34     0.10234 55952 5726 265446 1277989 22.84 

35 － 39     0.13745 50226 6904 233872 1012543 20.16 

40 － 44     0.16750 43323 7257 198471 778671 17.97 

45 － 49     0.16369 36066 5904 165570 580200 16.09 

50 － 54     0.18879 30162 5694 136575 414630 13.75 

55 － 59     0.25463 24468 6230 106764 278054 11.36 

60 － 64     0.31867 18238 5812 76659 171290 9.39 

65 － 69     0.39417 12426 4898 49884 94631 7.62 

70 － 74     0.50319 7528 3788 28169 44747 5.94 

   75+       1.00000 3740 3740 16578 16578 4.43 

       

民國三年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.14890 100000 14990 92506 3618371 36.18 

 1 －  4     0.18039 85110 15353 298710 3525866 41.43 

 5 －  9     0.05648 69757 3940 338934 3227155 46.26 

10 － 14     0.02618 65817 1723 324777 2888221 43.88 

15 － 19     0.03541 64094 2270 314796 2563444 40.00 

20 － 24     0.04216 61824 2606 302606 2248648 36.37 

25 － 29     0.05410 59218 3204 288080 1946043 32.86 

30 － 34     0.06966 56014 3902 270315 1657963 29.60 

35 － 39     0.09004 52112 4692 248829 1387649 26.63 

40 － 44     0.09598 47420 4551 225721 1138819 24.02 

45 － 49     0.08498 42868 3643 205234 913099 21.30 

50 － 54     0.10866 39225 4262 185471 707864 18.05 

55 － 59     0.15303 34963 5350 161440 522393 14.94 



60 － 64     0.21198 29613 6277 132371 360952 12.19 

65 － 69     0.25615 23336 5978 101734 228581 9.80 

70 － 74     0.37630 17358 6532 70461 126847 7.31 

   75+       1.00000 10826 10826 56386 56386 5.21 

 


